-

P*__I "ii\ ,(,

JUL 26

= =
o 1

2011

WILLIAMSON COUNTY, TEXAS
CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: _ 4

1. CONTRACTOR: Aaron Concrete Contractors, LP

2. Change Order Work Limits: Sla. 196+97 to Sta. 221+82

3. Type of Change(on federal-aid non-exempl projects):

4. Reasons:

[RECEIVED
] JUL 2 6 2011

I

I

2E (3 Max. - In order of importance - Primary first)

5. Describe the work being revised:

Minor (Major/Minor)

Project:

Roadway:  US 183@FM 3405

Purchase Order
Number:

10WC805

Intersection

2E: Differing Site Conditions. Miscellaneous difference in site conditions {(unforeseeable). Adjustment of quantities to meet
field conditions.

6. Work to be performed in accordance with ltems: N/A
7. New or revised plan sheel(s) are attached and numbered: N/A
8. New Special Provisions to the contract are attached: ] Yes No

9. New Special Provisions to Item__N/A _No. _ NIA | Special Specification Item __ N/A

Each signatory hereby warrants that each has the authority to execute this Change Order (CO).

are attached.

The contractor must sign the Change Order and, by doing so, agrees lo waive

T

any and all claims for additional compensation due (o any and all ather

expenses, additional changes for time, overhead and profit; or loss of
compeansation as a result of this change.

THE CONTRALTOR

By

Time Ext. #: N/A

Amount added by this change order:

The following information must be provided

Days added on this CO: 0

($1,684.21)

Date =1 !2'5 I 1}

Typed/Printed Name mn&:d C:ﬁﬁﬁm

Typed/Printed Title N

ENDED FOR EXECUTION:

County Commissioner Precinct 1

%ﬁo 4 %’E’/ 7/5/,/7 [ APPROVED

Project Manager Date

Construction Observer

Date

[0 REQUEST APPROVAL

County Commissioner Precinct 2

Date

NIA [0 APPROVED [0 REQUEST APPROVAL
Design Engineer Date
//’ / £ County Commissioner Precinct 3 Date
7/2(/2elt [J APPROVED [J REQUEST APPROVAL
ro r%am Manager + 7 Date
Design Englneeis/:ealz

County Commissioner Precincl 4

NIA 0 APPROVED

il

Date

[0 REQUEST APPROVAL

LF-e g1

erovee
PROVED

County Judge

Date




SYX3L ‘ALNNOD NOSWVITTIM

_.ﬂdum.av 90°645'LZ28 19°66¥'6228 SIvi0L
09°42$ ovr'pELs 00°082'} 00°0ZL 089925 00'09L'} £2'08 41 (uw 060} (raa) ¢ (M) 1 AL HEW AVd 7438 2002-999
05°'15) 05'Z¥¥S 00'562 (oo't) 00°'v¥pS 00'962 054§ v3 M AL (VL) WH3L LHS MHN AVd NZ M| C1i2-299
00°00S$ 00°005°L$ 00°¢ 00°'L 00°000'1$ 002 00°005$ v3 W3ISSY 111 AMQYH JAOWIYH 710Z-0}9
(00°'265'2S) 0024228 00yt (00Z91) 00'798'¢$ 0070t 00'91§ AS (dovlsinonunt|  210z-08S
00°LBYS S62P0'Z$ 00401} 00092 $6'995'L$ 00°2p8 SE'LS 41 ION34 TOHLNOD INIWIQIS ANYHOIWIL y£0Z-908
00'801S 00°'8L6% 00°Z0k 00'Z} 00'0L8% 0006 00°6% 47 (3A0W3Y) SWVD WALTI4 XO0u 6002-90%
00°Z22Z8 00°2868°LS 00°Z0L 002} 006991 00°06 05°818 41 [z A1) (TVLSNI) SWYQ H3LTId ¥O0H L00Z-805
00'8¥¥'2S 00°'0¥7'0LS 00'062 00'89 00°Z66'L8 00°ZZZ 00988 Fil (NI 81) (11l 12) 3did 24 £00Z-vob
0v'688 07'692'601S 67628’} [T 00°089°60L8 00'8Z8'L 00°03% NOL zZ-0.9d (v 2vs) 0 - AL (YOOD) ¥AH ¥9-0 L¥0Z-b¥E
95°906'C$ 99'852'09% 9.£'980°1 9469 00°Z56'955 00°ZL0'L 00°85% NOL 22-799d 8 - AL (VDOD) YWH ¥9-0 [
(p2 29t'18) 92'801°0LS LO'EEL {66°L1) 00°925" L1 00'LSE 00'828 AD (r w9l (0 AL W99V 9LyZ-91e
log'2£5's$) 00°0Z¥'Z4S 00°009'y (00°6%0'2) 0E256'L ) 00'6¥9'9 0425 fC5) {dZ-SH4H) HdSY 8002-94E
00°5Z¥')S STLEO'YS 00°540'} 00°08¢ 52'809'2S 00°569 S¢S 5 (d-3%) L0 I Z00Z-01€
78'868) 00'P5LZS 00°Z0} (53°c) 79°758'Z78 99°501 007128 ON ONIHALYM FAILYLIOZA L00Z-839}
¥0'SS 0P$S5S 0z'z 00 9L°6¥SS 81z 002528 oY FEFRITEEE] 100Z-98}
H¥6 0565) 00°0$ 00°0 (o0'c82's) V60568 00'€82'S q108 AS {1002) (dW31) 0335 HOW ¥84 1132 LE0Z-78L
fve 0565) 0008 00°0 00°£8Z'S) ¥6'056$ 00°£8Z'S 9108 AS (W vm) (dW3L) 033S HO W w84 1132 62079}
96°19CS 9 LER'ES 00°982' 12 §8010'Z 88°697'CS AT §1°08 AS {Av12] (vany) (Wd3d) 338 HITW 884 1132 £Z0Z-¥ak
(er15) 00'STP'ES 00°0€5 (zz'0) P avr'es TT'0ES 05'8$ AS (.ZL) Avd HdSY 2 3SYE 8Y.LS ONIAOWIN 0Z0Z-504
H.MMMMH% 1S09 wall ALLLNYAD ALLNYND 1S09 WaLl AUNYND 30mMd LINA LINN NOILdOS3a WaLl
[FERTEDN]
MmN Uona3ale aav | o0 oingud + YNIDINO
swa)| Peue) g 378VL
3LvH ATIN0OH 31vH ATHNOH HO8Y1
H20IS Ojul P30BId S[BUIIE PUE MIOA JUNOIOY 304 1Y 318V
S08IMOL #123foid 4 HIFGWNN HITH0 FONYHD




_ﬂ:«.vam. 15} 85 LES'EETS 00'9£6'1LZ$ ¥v'896'SS SIvLloL
[(1970z6'18) 90°526'222$ 138YS I0M SNOJA2.d 813 JO & 3IQEL WOJ) , SIEI0L, YL
[Tos'1EsT 05°604'LS 00°24E (00°6) 00°1PL'LS 00'9Z¢ 05°E$ v3 ¥ - ¥ - 1AL MYHIN Avd T334 S10Z-249
([foorzws) 00°06¥$ 00°0bL 00°ZL) 00°ZESS 00'Z5L 0S5'ES v3 -1 AL ¥MW Avd 1434 2102-229
{0s°28%) 00008 00°00% {o0°05) 052818 00°05¥ SL1S 47 (a71s) .#Z (A) 11 AL UMW AVd 7434 5812-999
log-zL3) 95'G08S 00'cLL'D (00°c0L) 26°L18S 00'918'9 Z1'08 41 (a1S) ¥ (A) 11 AL HYW AVd 1434 8.L2-999
5.05% 52°9¢Z$ 00'sEL 0062 0§'S81S 00901 SLULS 41 (a1s) Pz (W) 11 AL ¥YW AVd 733 1512-999
+Z°95 P 6IZS 00956 00'9Z 0Z'€ZZ$ 00°0E6 08 41 a1s)..e (AL UMW Avd 1434 £51LZ-999
ZVELS 95°985§ 00°888'y 00°L0) PPyLSS 00284 z10$ 41 a1s) .p (M) 11 AL YN AVd 14348 SPLZ-999
or'zs 09°b¥LS 00'08}'} 00°0Z 07’6518 00°09L°} z108 41 (38} ¥ (M) 11 AL YW Avd 743Y Z¥1Z-999
£6'685 19°269'L§ 00°202'L 00°L6E 89'295'1$ 009189 £2°08 41 (i o60) (1) .5 (A) 1 AL HYW AVd 133 0112-999
0LYZLS 050858 00'SEL 00°6Z 08°85¢$ 00901 0T'FS il (1w 060) {a1S) .3z (M) 1 AL UMW AV 1438 1¥02-999
00'6$ 05'LZb8 00'056 0002 0S'BLPS 00°0E6 S¥0$ 41 (71 060} (@7S) .8 (M) 1 AL HMW AVd 1338 §£0Z-999
297118 94729118 00°80E'S 00125 PL'ES0'LS 00°282' zz0$ 41 (71w 060} (a7S) .7 (M) 1 AL YW Avd 1338 1102998
ﬂ__._%wmmh% 1S00 w3l ALLLNYND ALLUNYND 1S02 w3l ALLINYND | 3018d LINA | LINA NOLLdI¥IS3a waLl
MaN (wona3a) a3asiaay
10 gay ATSNOIATHd + TYNIDINO
{panujuog) sway| PeuUo) g 318VL
S080M0} # joafoig ¥ CHIGWNN Y3THO FONVYHO

SYX3L ‘ALNNOD NOSWWVITIIM




CHANGE ORDER REASON(S) CODE CHART

1. Design Error or Omission 1A. Incorrect PS&E
1B. Other
2. Differing Site Conditions 2A. Dispute resolution (expense caused by conditions and/or resulting delay)
(unforeseeable) 28. Unavailable material
2C. New development {conditions changing after PS&E completed)
2D. Environmental remediation
2E. Miscellaneous difference In site conditions (unforeseeable)(ltem 9)
2F. Site conditions altered by an act of nature
2G. Unadjusted utility {unforeseeable)
2H. Unacquired Right-of-Way (unforeseeable)
21.  Additional safety needs (unforeseeable)
2J. Other
3. County Convenience 3A. Dispute resolution (net resulting from error in plans or differing site conditions)
3B. Public relations improvement
3C. Implementation of a Value Engineering finding
3D. Achievement of an early project completion
3E. Reduction of future maintenance
3F. Additional work desired by the County
3G. Compliance requirements of new laws and/or policies
3H. Cost savings opportunity discovered during construction
3. Implementation of improved technology or better process
3J. Price adjustment on finished work (price reduced in exchange for acceptance)
3K. Addition of stack account or material supplied by state provision
3L. Revising safety work/measures desired by the County
3M. Other
4. Third Party Accommodation 4A,  Fallure of a third parly to meet commitment
4B. Third party requested work
4C. Compliance requirements of new laws and/or policies (impacting third party)
4D. Other
5. Contractor Convenience 5A. Contraclor exercises option to change the traffic control plan
5B. Contractor requested change in the sequence and/or method of work
5C. Payment for Parinering workshop
5D. Additional safety work/measures desired by the contractor
5E. Other
8. Untimely ROW/Utilities 6A. Right-of-Way not clear (third party responsibility for ROW)
6B. Right-of-Way not clear (County responsibility for ROW)
6C. Utilities not clear
6D. Other




Williamson County Road Bond Program

US 183 @ 3405 Intersection Improvements
Williamson County Project No. 10WC805

Change Order No. 4

Reason for Change

This Change Order provides for balancing the overrun / underrun Contract

quantities for the project as a result of addressing field conditions not accounted
for in the original plan quantities.

This Change Order results in a net decrease of $1,684.21 to the Contract
amount, for a final Contract total of $400,607.08. The original Contract amount
was $379,185.10. As a result of this and all Change Orders to date, $21,421.98
has been added to the Contract, resulting in a 5.6% net increase in the Contract
cost. No additional days will be added to or deducted from the Contract schedule
as a result of this Change Order.

HNTB Corporation

James Klotz, P.E.




